Rev B
DCMRH15 SERIES
15 Watts
Medical DC/DC Converter
Single and Dual Output
5/21/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 6
  FEATURES
• Wide 2:1 Input Voltage Range
• Fully Regulated Output Voltage
• Low Leakage Current
• No Minimum Load Requirement
• I/O Isolation of 4200VAC
• 3 Year Warranty
• RoHS & REACH Compliant
• Over Load, Over Voltage, and Short
Circuit Protection
• ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1, CAN/CSA-C22.2
No. 60601-1 and IEC/EN 60601-1 3rd
Edition 2xMOPP Safety Standards
  DESCRIPTION
  The DCMRH15 series of medical DC/DC converters offers up to 15 watts of output power
in a very compact 2” x 1” x 0.47” package. This series consists of fully regulated single
and dual output models with a wide 2:1 input voltage range. Each model in this series
features low leakage current, no minimum load requirement, I/O isolation of 4200VAC, as
well as protection against over load, over voltage, and short circuit conditions. This series

Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Ripple & Noise Maximum
Capacitive Load Efficiency Output
Power No Load Max. Load
DCMRH15-12S05
12VDC
(9~18VDC)
5VDC 3000mA
20mA
1453mA 50mVp-p 5100µF 86%
15W
DCMRH15-12S051 5.1VDC 3000mA 1483mA 50mVp-p 5100µF 86%
DCMRH15-12S12 12VDC 1250mA 1404mA 100mVp-p 870µF 89%
DCMRH15-12S15 15VDC 1000mA 1420mA 100mVp-p 560µF 88%
DCMRH15-12S24 24VDC 625mA 1420mA 150mVp-p 220µF 88%
DCMRH15-24S05
24VDC
(18~36VDC)
5VDC 3000mA
15mA
710mA 50mVp-p 5100µF 88%
15W
DCMRH15-24S051 5.1VDC 3000mA 724mA 50mVp-p 5100µF 88%
DCMRH15-24S12 12VDC 1250mA 702mA 100mVp-p 870µF 89%
DCMRH15-24S15 15VDC 1000mA 702mA 100mVp-p 560µF 89%
DCMRH15-24S24 24VDC 625mA 694mA 150mVp-p 220µF 90%
DCMRH15-48S05
48VDC
(36~75VDC)
5VDC 3000mA
10mA
355mA 50mVp-p 5100µF 88%
15W
DCMRH15-48S051 5.1VDC 3000mA 362mA 50mVp-p 5100µF 88%
DCMRH15-48S12 12VDC 1250mA 355mA 100mVp-p 870µF 88%
DCMRH15-48S15 15VDC 1000mA 347mA 100mVp-p 560µF  90%
DCMRH15-48S24 24VDC 625mA 351mA 150mVp-p 220µF 89%
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Dual Output Models
Model Number Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Ripple & Noise Maximum
Capacitive Load(1) Efficiency Output
Power No Load Max. Load
DCMRH15-12D12 12VDC
(9~18VDC)
±12VDC ±625mA
20mA
1420mA 100mVp-p 440#µF 88%
15W
DCMRH15-12D15 ±15VDC ±500mA 1404mA 100mVp-p 280#µF 89%
DCMRH15-24D12 24VDC
(18~36VDC)
±12VDC ±625mA
15mA
694mA 100mVp-p 440#µF 90%
15W
DCMRH15-24D15 ±15VDC ±500mA 702mA 100mVp-p 280#µF 89%
DCMRH15-48D12 48VDC
(36~75VDC)
±12VDC ±625mA
10mA
351mA 100mVp-p 440#µF 89%
15W
DCMRH15-48D15 ±15VDC ±500mA 355mA 100mVp-p 280#µF 88%
Rev B
DCMRH15 SERIES